σ by m5 (education premium). Panel C reports the boundary diagnostic: the five non-

∆Gini moments (m1–m5) have near-zero boundary influence—they identify the rates of both

channels, but opposing parameter shifts nearly cancel in ∆Gini. Only m6 has substantial

boundary influence (pass-through ≈ 1.0). Panel D shows that the concentrating-channel

parameters dominate: η1 (elasticity +9.2) and Gini(K0) (elasticity +18.7) exert the largest

positive pull, while ξ (+7.5) has comparable effect. All elasticities exceed ±1 because ∆Gini

≈ 0.005 is near zero, confirming the boundary is genuinely knife-edge. Crucially, η1 (an

AI technology-structure parameter) has a larger derivative than ξ—the boundary is not

determined by institutions alone.

3.4 Identification of η1

The concentration elasticity η1 captures a structural break rather than a time-series average.

We cross-validate the MSM value using two independent sources: (i) Babina et al. [2024],

where AI-adopting firms’ 12–18% revenue premium maps to η1 ∈ [0.174, 0.190]; and (ii)

Autor et al. [2020], where the 3–7 pp rise in top-4 concentration in AI-intensive sectors maps

30

Table 4: Moment–Parameter Sensitivity and Boundary Diagnostic

Panel A: Sensitivity ∂θ̂j/∂m
data
i

m1 m2 m3 m4 m5 m6

α/(ϕµh) +1.575 +0.681 +0.000 +0.000 -0.000 -0.000
σ +10.854 +4.691 -0.000 +0.000 -149.991 -0.000
η0 -0.080 -0.035 -0.221 +0.225 +0.000 -3.779
η1 -0.034 -0.015 +0.050 +0.510 +0.000 -1.595
Gini(K0) +0.182 +0.079 -0.268 -0.510 -0.000 +8.574

Panel B: Elasticity (∂θ̂j/∂mi) · (mi/θ̂j)

m1 m2 m3 m4 m5 m6

α/(ϕµh) +1.032 +0.664 +0.000 +0.000 -0.000 -0.000
σ +3.209 +2.063 -0.000 +0.000 -3.217 -0.000
η0 -0.195 -0.125 -0.465 +0.711 +0.000 -0.133
η1 -0.036 -0.023 +0.046 +0.711 +0.000 -0.025
Gini(K0) +0.069 +0.044 -0.088 -0.252 -0.000 +0.047

Panel C: Boundary Diagnostic—∆(∆Gini) per +1 SE of moment mi

m1 m2 m3 m4 m5 m6

∆(∆Gini) -0.0000 -0.0000 -0.0000 +0.0000 -0.0000 +0.0150
As % of ∆Gini -0% -0% -0% +0% -0% +300%

Panel D: Direct Boundary Sensitivities ∂(∆Gini)/∂θj and ∂(∆Gini)/∂ξ

α/(ϕµh) σ η0 η1 Gini(K0) ξ [fixed]

∂(∆Gini)/∂· -0.0135 +0.0000 -0.0922 +0.1430 +0.1026 +0.1863
Elasticity -1.4 +0.0 -2.6 +9.2 +18.7 +7.5

Panel E: Primary Identifying Moment (largest |elasticity|)

α/(ϕµh) m1 (elast. +1.032) then m2 (elast. +0.664)
σ m5 (elast. −3.217) then m1 (elast. +3.209)
η0 m4 (elast. +0.711) then m3 (elast. −0.465)
η1 m4 (elast. +0.711) then m3 (elast. +0.046)
Gini(K0) m4 (elast. −0.252) then m3 (elast. −0.088)

Notes: Panels A–B report the sensitivity matrix S = (G′WG)−1G′W and its elasticity transformation.
Panel C reports the boundary diagnostic: the chain derivative ∂(∆Gini)/∂mi =

∑
j [∂(∆Gini)/∂θj ]·Sji,

evaluated at the calibrated point values and scaled by each moment’s standard error. The five non-